
Pepperdine (10-2, 3-0 GCC) -vs- San Jose State (1-5, 0-3 GCC)
03/06/2021 at San Jose, CA (SRAC)

 
 

 

Date: 03/06/2021
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: San Jose, CA
Venue: SRAC
Officials: Ross Spiritosanto   Brandton Ferrin   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Pepperdine 1 2 1 4 8
San Jose State 1 2 4 4 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:04 PEP G-E Christian Hosea
1st 2:28 SJSU G Finn Pardon
2nd 7:11 PEP G-E Curtis Jarvis
2nd 5:00 SJSU G Guillermo Aguirre
2nd 4:34 PEP G-E Nicholas Fichmann
2nd 4:18 SJSU G Mark Kis
3rd 6:31 SJSU G Niels  Hofmeijer
3rd 4:21 PEP G-E Christian Hosea
3rd 2:13 SJSU G-E Gal Haimovich
3rd 1:43 SJSU G Gal Haimovich
3rd 0:15 SJSU G Finn Pardon
4th 4:21 SJSU G-E Mark Kis
4th 4:02 PEP G Sean Ferrari
4th 3:40 PEP G Curtis Jarvis
4th 3:07 PEP G Curtis Jarvis
4th 2:02 SJSU G Finn Pardon
4th 0:51 SJSU G-E Connor MacMillan
4th 0:41 PEP G-P Balazs Kosa
4th 0:31 SJSU G Yahav Fire

Team Statistics

PEP SJSU
Shots 26 36
Goals 8 11
Assists 6 10
Points 14 21
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 9 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:01 SJSU E Mateo Lema
1st 3:45 PEP E Balazs Kosa
1st 4:18 SJSU E Connor MacMillan
2nd 0:00 SJSU E Gal Haimovich
2nd 4:44 SJSU E Ben Hauschild
2nd 6:23 SJSU E Ethan Koch
2nd 7:23 SJSU E Neil Arnett
3rd 0:30 PEP E Sean Ferrari
3rd 0:43 SJSU E Niels  Hofmeijer
3rd 1:16 PEP E Austin Smit
3rd 2:26 PEP E Sean Ferrari
3rd 4:10 PEP E Kaden Kaneko
3rd 4:37 SJSU E Finn Pardon
3rd 5:36 SJSU E John Reid
3rd 6:47 SJSU E Connor MacMillan
4th 0:41 SJSU E-P Neil Arnett
4th 1:15 PEP E Balazs Kosa
4th 3:20 PEP E Jake Howerton
4th 4:28 PEP E Nico Tierney
4th 6:34 PEP E Austin Smit



Individual
 
 
Pepperdine 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Kent Emden 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
HC Terry Schroeder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Xavier Marco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nicholas Fichmann 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
4 Nico Tierney 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0-0
5 Anthony D'Ambra 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Coleman Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Michael Dakis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Sean Ferrari 3 1 2 3 2 0 1 0-0
9 Austin Smit 5 0 0 0 2 5 0 0-0
12 Balazs Kosa 4 1 3 4 2 3 0 1-0
13 Max Sprute 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Andrew Outcalt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Jake Howerton 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
17 Rocco Cuttone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Zach Arthur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Curtis Jarvis 3 3 0 3 0 0 2 0-2
22 Kaden Kaneko 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
23 Christian Hosea 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
24 Travis Reynolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 8 6 14 9 11 9 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Kent Emden 32:00 11 18

Totals 11 18

San Jose State 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
HC Bruce Watson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Yahav Fire 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
2 Connor MacMillan 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0-0
3 Finn Pardon 4 3 0 3 1 3 3 0-0
4 Oliver Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Mark Kis 6 2 2 4 0 2 1 0-0
6 John Reid 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Ary Kamen 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Guillermo Aguirre 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2-0
9 Utku Karhan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Gal Haimovich 5 2 3 5 1 0 2 0-0
11 Neil Arnett 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-0
12 Zak Keysaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Jack Felsted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Niels  Hofmeijer 5 1 0 1 1 1 0 1-1
15 Ben Hauschild 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0-0
16 Zachary Tucker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Ethan Koch 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Mateo Lema 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Jacob Hatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 11 10 21 11 9 9 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Yahav Fire 32:00 8 11

Totals 8 11


